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Department : Geography (GEOA) 

SEMESTER 1

CC1 CC2

Sl. No. Registration No. Name Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage

1 12720211101037PRITAM MONDAL 25 38 63 84.0 17 39 56 74.7

2 1272021601038TRISHNA SHIL 16 33 49 65.3 18 39 57 76.0

3 1272021101039ANANYA MONDAL 18 33 51 68.0 19 40 59 78.7

4 1272021101041RITA BAUL 14 23 37 49.3 18 29 47 62.7

5 1272021101041URMI SARKAR 12 29 41 54.7 17 39 56 74.7

6 1272021401042PINKI JAARDAR 23 44 67 89.3 21 46 67 89.3

7 1272011401047RUPAM DAS 17 35 52 69.3 20 42 62 82.7

8 1272011101048JOYDIP BISWAS 15 30 45 60.0 19 34 53 70.7

9 1272021101049ANURAPA BISWAS 19 30 49 65.3 18 34 52 69.3

10 1272021101050SUNITA BISWAS 16 34 50 66.7 17 28 45 60.0

TOTAL 175 329 184 370

AVERAGE 17.50 32.90 18.40 37.00

AVERAGE PERCENTAGE 70.00 65.80 73.60 74.00

SEMESTER 2 SEMESTER 3

CC3 CC4 CC5

Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage

20 30 50 66.7 17 37 54 72.0 20 38 58 77.3

19 20 39 52.0 19 36 55 73.3 18 36 54 72.0

19 32 51 68.0 21 39 60 80.0 19 38 57 76.0

15 22 37 49.3 20 36 56 74.7 15 40 55 73.3

19 30 49 65.3 17 37 54 72.0 17 41 58 77.3

23 40 63 84.0 21 42 63 84.0 20 44 64 85.3

17 28 45 60.0 17 39 56 74.7 18 38 56 74.7

14 24 38 50.7 16 33 49 65.3 13 31 44 58.7

22 32 54 72.0 19 41 60 80.0 20 43 63 84.0

19 18 37 49.3 38 20 58 77.3 34 13 47 62.7

187 276 205 360 194 362

18.70 27.60 20.50 36.00 19.40 36.20

74.80 55.20 82.00 72.00 77.60 72.40

SEMESTER 4

CC6 CC7 CC8

Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage

19 34 53 70.7 20 39 59 78.7 20 38 58 77.3

18 32 50 66.7 22 40 62 82.7 19 34 53 70.7

19 32 51 68.0 20 36 56 74.7 21 37 58 77.3

19 27 46 61.3 19 45 64 85.3 17 30 47 62.7

21 31 52 69.3 19 41 60 80.0 20 40 60 80.0

23 33 56 74.7 22 45 67 89.3 23 44 67 89.3

17 32 49 65.3 20 41 61 81.3 18 38 56 74.7

17 26 43 57.3 15 32 47 62.7 17 30 47 62.7

21 35 56 74.7 23 45 68 90.7 21 40 61 81.3

17 25 42 56.0 38 15 53 70.7 19 34 53 70.7

191 307 218 379 195 365

19.10 30.70 21.80 37.90 19.50 36.50

76.40 61.40 87.20 75.80 78.00 73.00

SEMESTER 5

CC9 CC10 CC11

Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage

21 35 56 74.7 16 36 52 69.3 21 31 52 69.3

16 24 40 53.3 18 32 50 66.7 19 30 49 65.3

21 35 56 74.7 19 36 55 73.3 18 33 51 68.0

16 31 47 62.7 15 32 47 62.7 19 24 43 57.3

21 33 54 72.0 16 36 52 69.3 19 32 51 68.0

23 34 57 76.0 21 37 58 77.3 21 34 55 73.3

20 33 53 70.7 17 33 50 66.7 20 28 48 64.0

17 32 49 65.3 14 33 47 62.7 16 24 40 53.3

18 31 49 65.3 18 36 54 72.0 19 29 48 64.0

21 32 53 70.7 34 29 53 70.7 24 30 51 68.0

194 320 188 340 196 295

19.40 32.00 18.80 34.00 19.60 29.50

77.60 64.00 75.20 68.00 78.40 59.00



CC12 DSE 1 DSE 2

Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage

21 37 58 77.3 24 24 48 64.0 24 33 57 76.0

18 36 54 72.0 19 28 47 62.7 20 23 43 57.3

18 30 48 64.0 20 27 47 62.7 20 31 51 68.0

19 27 46 61.3 15 16 31 41.3 15 20 35 46.7

20 34 54 72.0 21 30 51 68.0 20 20 40 53.3

20 37 57 76.0 24 26 50 66.7 24 32 56 74.7

20 37 57 76.0 22 27 49 65.3 21 31 52 69.3

19 32 51 68.0 14 24 38 50.7 15 32 47 62.7

21 41 62 82.7 24 33 57 76.0 24 25 49 65.3

20 36 56 74.7 24 23 47 62.7 24 27 51 68.0

196 347 207 258 207 274

19.60 34.70 20.70 25.80 20.70 27.40

78.40 69.40 82.80 51.60 82.80 54.80

CC13 CC14 DSE 3

Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage Internal External Course Total Percentage

22 15 37 49.3 20 29 49 65.3 22 20 42 56.0

18 20 38 50.7 19 31 50 66.7 20 23 43 57.3

18 28 46 61.3 20 35 55 73.3 21 27 48 64.0

16 15 31 41.3 18 29 47 62.7 16 18 34 45.3

19 17 36 48.0 18 30 48 64.0 21 20 41 54.7

19 34 53 70.7 19 35 54 72.0 22 30 52 69.3

21 22 43 57.3 20 32 52 69.3 20 25 45 60.0

13 20 33 44.0 17 28 45 60.0 18 21 39 52.0

20 24 44 58.7 21 34 55 73.3 20 21 41 54.7

18 23 41 54.7 31 19 50 66.7 20 20 40 53.3

184 218 203 302 200 225

18.40 21.80 20.30 30.20 20.00 22.50

73.60 43.60 81.20 60.40 80.00 45.00

DSE 4

Internal External Course Total Percentage TOTAL AVERAGEAVERAGE PERCENTAGETOTAL AVERAGEAVERAGE PERCENTAGE

22 23 45 60.0 371 20.6 82.4 576 32.0 64.0

19 28 47 62.7 335 18.6 74.4 545 30.3 40.4

20 24 44 58.7 351 19.5 78.0 593 32.9 43.9

17 14 31 41.3 303 16.8 67.3 478 26.6 35.4

19 28 47 62.7 336 18.7 74.7 568 31.6 42.1

22 33 55 73.3 391 21.7 86.9 670 37.2 49.6

21 27 48 64.0 346 19.2 76.9 588 32.7 43.6

18 21 39 52.0 287 15.9 63.8 507 28.2 37.6

22 31 53 70.7 370 20.6 82.2 605 33.6 44.8

19 23 42 56.0 433 24.1 96.2 449 24.9 49.9

199 252

19.90 25.20

79.60 50.40



COURSE OUTCOME ATTAINMENT

Department : Geography (GEOA) 

Sl. No. COURSE CODE INTERNAL AVERAGE (I) EXTERNAL AVARAGE (A) DIRECT (D) =( I+E)/2 Number of % OF STUDENTS SECURE MARKS > DIRECT ATTAINMENT LEVEL (A)

Students THRESHOLD MARKS i.e., 50%

1 GEOACC1 70.00 65.80 67.90 10 90 3

2 GEOACC2 73.60 74.00 73.80 10 100 3

3 GEOACC3 74.80 55.20 65.00 10 80 3

4 GEOACC4 82.00 72.00 77.00 10 100 3

5 GEOACC5 77.60 72.40 75.00 10 100 3

6 GEOACC6 76.40 61.40 68.90 10 100 3

7 GEOACC7 87.20 75.80 81.50 10 100 3

8 GEOACC8 78.00 73.00 75.50 10 100 3

9 GEOACC9 77.60 64.00 70.80 10 100 3

10 GEOACC10 75.20 68.00 71.60 10 100 3

11 GEOACC11 78.40 59.00 68.70 10 100 3

12 GEOACC12 78.40 69.40 73.90 10 100 3

13 GEOACC13 73.60 43.60 58.60 10 60 2

14 GEOACC14 81.20 60.40 70.80 10 100 3

15 GEOADSE1 82.80 51.60 67.20 10 90 3

16 GEOADSE2 82.80 54.80 68.80 10 90 3

17 GEOADSE3 80.00 45.00 62.50 10 90 3

18 GEOADSE4 79.60 50.40 65.00 10 90 3

INDIRECT INDIRECT ATTAINMENT CO ATTAINMENT ATTAINMENT ATTAINMENT 

AVERAGE LEVEL (B) (80% A +20% B) TARGET (Y/N)

70.00 3 3 3 Y

82.50 3 3 3 Y

72.50 3 3 3 Y

82.50 3 3 3 Y

70.00 3 3 3 Y

72.50 3 3 3 Y

75.00 3 3 3 Y

85.00 3 3 3 Y

80.00 3 3 3 Y

72.50 3 3 3 Y

70.00 3 3 3 Y

72.50 3 3 3 Y

85.00 3 2.2 3 N

80.00 3 3 3 Y

77.50 3 3 3 Y

75.00 3 3 3 Y

77.50 3 3 3 Y

80.00 3 3 3 Y

% OF STUDENTS SECURE 
DIRECT ATTAINMENT

MARKS >THRESHOLD LEVEL (A)

MARKS i.e., 50%

70% and more 3

 60% or more and less 

than 70%
2

 50% or more and less 

than 60%
1

Below 50% 0

(DIRECT & INDIRECT)

POLICY FOR CALCULATION OF CO LEVELS



NUMBER OF COs MAPPED TO POs

SL. NO. COURSE NAME PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 CO Attainment

1 GEOACC1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

2 GEOACC2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

3 GEOACC3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

4 GEOACC4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

5 GEOACC5 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

6 GEOACC6 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

7 GEOACC7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3

8 GEOACC8 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

9 GEOACC9 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

10 GEOACC10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

11 GEOACC11 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3

12 GEOACC12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

13 GEOACC13 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.2

14 GEOACC14 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

15 GEOADSE1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

16 GEOADSE2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3

17 GEOADSE3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

18 GEOADSE4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL 4 7 1 6 7 5 9 2 7 5 5

PO ATTAINED

Direct PO 1 

Score

Direct PO 2 

Score

Direct PO 3 

Score

Direct PO 4 

Score

Direct PO 5 

Score

Direct PO 6 

Score

Direct PO 7 

Score

Direct PO 8 

Score

Direct PO 9 

Score

Direct PO 

10 Score

Direct PO 

11 Score

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

0 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0

0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3

0 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 0

3 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 0

0 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

2.2 2.2 0 0 0 2.2 0 2.2 0 0 0

0 3 0 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0

0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0

0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.2 20.2 3 18 21 14.2 27 5.2 21 15 15

2.80 2.89 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.84 3.00 2.60 3.00 3.00 3.00



Attainment of POs
Department : Geography (GEOA) 

POs DIRECT PO SCORE DIRECT PO LEVEL ATTAINED (A) INDIRECT PO SCORE INDIRECT PO LEVEL ATTAINED (B) PO ATTAINMENT (80% A +20% B)

PO 1 2.80 5 2.18 4 5

PO 2 2.89 5 2.25 4 5

PO 3 3.00 5 2.03 4 5

PO 4 3.00 5 2.18 4 5

PO 5 3.00 5 2.40 4 5

PO 6 2.84 5 2.18 4 5

PO 7 3.00 5 2.18 4 5

PO 8 2.60 5 2.25 4 5

PO 9 3.00 5 2.48 4 5

PO 10 3.00 5 2.18 4 5

PO 11 3.00 5 2.10 4 5

ATTAINMENT TARGET ATTAINMENT  (Y/N)

5 Y

5 Y

5 Y

5 Y

5 Y

5 Y

5 Y

5 Y

5 Y

5 Y

5 Y

SCORE LEVEL

0 -0.5 0

0.51 - 1 1

1.01 - 1.5 2

1.51 - 2.0 3

2.01 - 2.5 4

2.51 - 3.0 5

                                                       (INDIRECT)

Values  equal or more than the fraction of 0.5 in each case  have been

rounded off to the above whole number.

POLICY FOR CALCULATION OF PO LEVELS

(DIRECT & INDIRECT)
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